
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKART SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT
Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801505

Phone * 06L2-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325

Email :- vPmu.Pur@gmail'com

PDP:PUR: 3l X 5 Dated : 08. 10.2020

TENDER NOTICE

sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Givil work for construction of a new

whole day booth near main gate of saheed veer Kunwar singh Azadi Park, Patna'

The details scope of work is attached herewith as per BOQ'

lnterested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 22.10-2020 by 5"00 pm in sealed

envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd", Patna super scribing on the top of

the envelop Tiles "Construction of a new whole day booth near main gate of Saheed

Veer Kunwar Singh Azadi Park, Patna""

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be allinclusive FOR FBD

Zinlttne legal document i.e. Photo, lD Proof

Service iax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HGC

Patnadairy.org



WORK:- Cl,,ll ,.;or< f or construction of a new whole day booth near main gate of Saheed Veer Kunwar

,': Singh Aazadi Park,Patna

! ,i
NAME OF WORK UNIT QTY. RATE AMOUNT

Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil over

areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width

as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of

excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m

.Disposed soil to be leveled and nealely dressed

CUM 8.55 319.5 2732.58

1 ?-75,7.28 Supplying and filling in plinth with local

sand and under floors including

watering,ramming,consolidating and

dressing complete

CUM 7.672 238.6 1830.54

3 P-

1531iL.72

providing designation 100A one brick FLAT

soling joints filled with local sand including

cost of watering, taxes,royalty all complete

as per building specification and direction

ot Elt

SQM 1B 277.5 4995,00

4 p-7914.L.5 Providing and laying in position PCC with
nominal mix of 1:3:6 (1:cement:3Coarse

sand:6 Coarse aggregate)

CUM 0.287 3461.4 993.42

5 P-

8715,33A.1

Providing and laying machine mixed amd

machine vibrated in position specified

grade of reinforced cement concrete

excluding the cost of centering cement

concrete of M20 grade with 1:1'5:3(1

cement :1,5 coarse sand :3 graded stone

laggregate 20mm nominal size)in tie

lbeam,columns and pile caps excluding the

lcost of centering,shuttering,finishing and

lreinforcement upto Plinth level

CUM 2"906 4924 14309.14

6 P-

8715.33A.2

RCC above Plinth level CUM 4.302 s373.1 23115.08

1 p-e.Jl

6.1.144

Brick work with bricks of class designation

1004 in foundation with cement mortar

1:6(1 cement :6 coarse sand) upto plinth

CUM 3.15 4799.2 15117.48

8 ^-or /

6.1.144+6.3

A

B/w above plinth level CUM 10.85 5501.4 59690.19

9 P-

161113.11.
A

Providing and laying plaster the surface

with mortar ratio 1:6(lcement:4 Coarse

sandl

SQM 41 .6 726.2 6007.12

10 P-

t6t 1,3.12.4

Plaster 15mm(1:6) SQM 60.8 145.5 8846.40

11, ?-L67 11,3.24 Plaster 06 mm(1:4) SQM 21 .59 110.9 3059.73

t2 P-8415.9 CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including

strutting,propping etc. And removal ofform for

Columns AND Dile caps

1J P-84ls.9.1 Foundation & slab SQM 24.840 186.3 4627.69

t4 P-84/s.9.s Lintel beam & chhajja 5QM 19.9 335.3 6612.47

15 P-84ls.9,6 Column SQM 9 425.8 3832.20

U

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)



17 P-8615.22 Reinforcement for RCC work including

st ra i ghtening,cutting,bending,placing in

nncif inn rnd hindinp all comPlete

18 P-8615.22,1 A TMTC-500-8 mm bars Kg 238.22 18438.23

19 /_b: f :- 1D IMTC-500-10 mm bars l(g 222"79 16.7 17087.99

2A )-85,5.22.7 C TMTC-500-12 mm bars Kg 151.31 15.2 11378.51

7L 7so/17.4L.7 Providing and laying Vitrified floor
tilosl600x600) '

SQM 13.69 1.520.9 20827.72

22 P-r49/\1,36 Providing and laying ceramic wall tiles SQM 18 739.8 13316.40

23 Providing and fitting steel work

24
P-139/10.7 1MM sheet MS door SQM 2.s2 2892.3 7288.60

25
139l10.8.2 Rolling Shutter SQM 2.88 1885.1 5429.09

26 P-741ifi 32.2 MS Window grill Kg 57.6 88.8 5114.88

27 P 1.7111.3.8042 2MM thick wall putty on the plaSter surface SQM 52.09 46.5 242?,19

28 ,-169/1.3.48.1 Deluxe multi surface Paint SQM 130.09 92.2 11994.30

29 P-141i 10.18 Ceiling fan clamp box Each 1 1,41.3 141.30

30
P 1"s911.)-.78.2 PVC pipe 110mm Meter o 238.3 1906.40

31

P-

160 12.19.5.2

PVC bend 110mm Each 3 11A 1 374.10

)z
?-fii/8.2.2.2 Granite 18mm thickness SQM 2.85 3699.1 10542.44

33 w.o.N-
cFrB9l278s
dated-19-07-

201.9

Electric work all complete (wiring PVC pipe

,06 points,2 power Plug,2MCB 32

Amp,Plug,switch,2board,wire 0.75 mm to
?(mm

job 1- 5000 5000.00

34 l)etarls

attached
Carriage charge

Rs

49738.700

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST= 336823.280

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)= 336823

nr fnr"" Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three only

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

ln Numeric value(%)
ln words

1.O ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE

2.O ABOVE THE B,O.Q RATE(PRESENT)

3.O BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)

Signature of contractor with seal

l.

V

t,l


